

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 4356/2019
CM No. 9153/2019

Ram Parkash and othersPetitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. O.P. Thakur, Advocate.

v/s

The Jammu and Kashmir Tourism Development Corporation Ltd.
...Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to address the arguments on the issue regarding the right of the petitioners to seek regularization from back date considering the various Judgments from Hon'ble the Supreme Court on the issue.

Adjourned to 25.02.2020.

**(RAJESH BINDAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
17.12.2019
SUNIL-I