

Sr. No.254
After Notice

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)

WP (C) No. 4356/2019
CM No. 9153/2019

Ram Parkash & Ors.

...PETITIONER(S)

Through: O. P. Thakur, Advocate.

Vs.

J&K Tourism Development Corporation and
others.

....RESPONDENT(S)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR,
JUDGE**

**(ORDER)
01.06.2021**

Notice returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service
within two weeks.

List again on 15.07.2021.

(Sanjeev Kumar)

Judge

**Jammu;
01.06.2021
"Bhat Altaf, PS"**