

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.4356/2019  
CM No.9153/2019

Ram Parkash & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R.K.S.Thakur, Adv.

V/s

J&K Tourism Development  
Corporation Ltd. & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted four weeks' time to take requisite steps for service of the respondents.

List on 15.09.2021.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
15.07.2021  
*Eva*