

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU  
(Trough Virtual Mode)**

WP(C) 4356/2019  
CM(9153/2019)

Ram Parkash and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. SK. S. Thakur, Advocate

**Vs**

J&K Tourism Development Corporation  
Ltd. and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Thakur, Assisting Counsel vice  
Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

12.10.2022

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted three weeks time  
for filing objections.

List on 17.11.2022.

**(M.A. CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
12.10.2022  
Bir