

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 4356/2019

Ram Parkash and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Anandita Thakur, Adv. vice
Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Adv.

vs

J&K Tourism Development Corporation
Ltd. and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. KDS Kotwal, Dy.AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
20.10.2023

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the objections to the writ petition have been filed only yesterday, but the same are not on record.

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to furnish copy of the objections to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

List for consideration on 01.12.2023.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
20.10.2023
Rakesh