

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 4356/2019  
CM No. 9153/2019**

Ram Parkash and ors. ....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate

**vs**

J&K Tourism Development Corporation ..... Respondent(s)  
Ltd. Th. Its Managing Director and ors.

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**23.07.2025**

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and partly the counsel for the respondents.
2. Before proceeding further in the matter, perusal of initial engagement of the petitioners in the Corporation as also the details of the payment of their wages since said dates becomes imperative. Under these circumstances, the counsel for the respondents is directed to produce the record pertaining to initial engagement of the petitioners in the Corporation including the details of the payment of wages made to them.
3. List on 30.07.2025.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
23.07.2025  
*Neha-II*