

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 4356/2019

Ram Parkash & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.KS THakur, Advocate

vs

J&K Tourism Development Corporation
Ltd. & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Adv. Vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

28.10.2025

Heard learned counsel for the parties partly.

List for consideration on **04.11.2025**.

In the meanwhile, Registry is directed to attach the record of the writ petition bearing SWP No. 1954/2017 which has been disposed of on 10.11.2017. Learned counsel for the respondents shall also keep the record pertaining to the case of the petitioner available on the next date of hearing.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

Jammu
28.10.2025
Diksha