

Regular List
Serial No. 55

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 4356/2019

Ram Parkash & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate.

**Vs**

J&K Tourism Development Corp. Ltd. & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(01.04.2026)**

- 01.** Due to non-availability of Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Senior AAG, the matter could not be heard today. Adjourned.
- 02.** It is further provided that no adjournments in this case shall be granted.
- 03.** List on **12.05.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**01.04.2026**

*Bunty*